RESOLUTION NO. 2022-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY WITH ALTA PLANNING + DESIGN IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL COMPLETE STREETS MASTER PLAN CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, on May 12, 2020, The City of Los Altos and Alta Planning + Design entered into an agreement on May 12, 2020, in the amount of \$165,426, for the development of the Complete Streets Master Plan (CSMP); and

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2022, The City of Los Altos and Alta Planning + Design executed Amendment #2 for an amount of \$14,000 to make the revisions requested in the first Study Session for the Complete Streets Master Plan (CSMP); and

WHEREAS, continued revisions are requested by Council for the Final Draft of the Complete Streets Master Plan as a result of the second Study Session;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby finds that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and approves authorization by the City Manager to execute the agreement between the City of Los Altos and Alta Planning + Design for an amount of \$10,000,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 14th day of June 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	Anita Enander, MAYOR
Attest:	
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK	

Resolution No. 2022-